12-14-1999 FORM **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DEC 0 2 1999 101221503 To the Honorable Contraission Patents and Ti. ial documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank One, Michigan (formerly NBD Bank) Name: Pilot Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 2319 Bishop Circle East Assignment Street Address: □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Dexter City: Other Release of Collateral From Security Interest Execution Date: November 23, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,310,226 See Attached List Additional numbers attached? X□ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: On. Stacy L. Denson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__10 Light Street, 8th F1r 8. Deposit account number: State: MD_ZIP: 21202 City: Baltimore (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 2/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000314 200052 5310226 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 1280.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Christine E. Wilson

Name of Person Signing

November 29, 1∮9

Date

OIPE	<u>a</u>
DEC 0 2.1999	SCHEDULE A

Patent/Patent	Plikations	Registration/Serial No.	Issue/Filing Date
Quick Connect Coupling for a Fue	el Tank	5,310,226	5/10/94
Fluoropolymer Composite Tube a	nd Method of Preparation	5,958,532	9/28/99
Fluoropolymer Composite Tube a	nd Method of Preparation	5,916,404	6/29/99
Soft X-Ray Imaging Device		5,491,331	2/13/96
Soft X-Ray Imaging Device		5,504,324	4/2/96
Cover for Fuel Tank Support Stra	р	5,445,351	8/29/95
Fluoropolymer Composite Tube a	nd Method of Preparation	5,554,425	9/10/96
Fluoropolymer Composite Tube a	nd Method of Preparation	5,500,257	3/19/96
Nozzle Restrictor Assembly and M	Method of Installing Same	5,385,179	1 '3 1/95
Quick Connect Coupling		5,527,072	6/18/96
Insulated Fluid Coupling Assemb	ly	5,553,896	9/10/96
Pre-Cocked Quick Connect Coup	ling	5,509,695	4/23/96
Molded Quick Connect Coupling		5,553,899	9/10/96
Apparatus for Testing Extruded T	ubing	5,651,999	7/29/97
System for Forming a Metal Tubi	ng	5,738,723	4/14/98
Hydraulic Port Fitting		5,516,156	5/14/96
Hydraulic Port Fitting		5,516,157	5/14/96
Crimped Tube-to-Port Hydraulic	Fittings	5,533,765	7/9/96
Leak Detection System		5,553,483	9/10/96
Fuel Tank Valve Assembly		5,601,114	2/11/97
Electrical Discharge Machining A	pparatus	5,736,015	4/7/98
Brazed Hydraulic Fittings and Me	ethod of Making Same	5,358,168	10/25/94
Hydraulic Hose Adapter with O-F	Ring Seal	4,458,926	7/10/84
Brazed Hydraulic Fittings and Me	ethod of Making Same	5,439,257	8/8/95
X-Ray Source		5,796,805	8/18/98
Adjustable O-Ring Port Fitting fo	r a Hydraulic Coupling	5,115,550	5/26/92
Adjustable O-Ring Port Fitting fo	r a Hydraulic Coupling	5,197,769	3/30/93
Hydraulic Coupling		5,060,988	10/29/91
Hydraulic Fitting with O-Ring Se	al	5,076,616	12/31/91
Diagnostic System for Canister P	urge System	5,333,590	8/2/94
Hydraulic Coupling		4,934,742	6/19/90
Quick Connect Coupling		08/064,907	1/27/99

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL FROM SECURITY INTEREST

Whereas the obligations of Pilot Industries, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Borrower") to Bank One, Michigan (formerly NBD Bank), a Michigan banking corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), under that certain Loan Agreement, dated as of March 28, 1997, by and between the Borrower, the Guarantors named therein, the Banks that are signatories thereto and Bank One, Michigan, as Agent, as amended, and the Security Agreement, dated March 28, 1997, by the Borrower in favor of Bank One, Michigan, as Agent (the "Agreements"), are fulfilled to the satisfaction of the Agent to the extent of the value of the Collateral pledged in the Agreements by the Borrower;

The Agent hereby releases the security interest of the Agent and all other claims of the Agent in all Collateral pledged by the Borrower in the Agreements, specifically including in the Collateral all letters patent of the United States or any other country and all reissues and extensions thereof pledged by the Borrower in the Agreements, including, without limitation, the U.S. patents listed in the attached Schedule A.

Attest:		BANK ONE, MICHIGAN (formerly NBD BANK) as Agent		
By: \(\sum_{\infty} \)		By: J. Hank		
Its:		Name:	Timothy D. Hanchett	
		Title:	First Vice President	
		Address:	611 Woodward Avenue Detroit, Michigan 48226	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)			
COUNTY OF WAYNE)ss:)			

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2300 day of November, 1999.

GAIL A. GONIWICHA
Notary Public, Oaldand County, MI
My Commission Expires Feb. 23, 2003
Acting in Wayne County, MI

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/02/1999 REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0362